Hausmann Construction

2108 Tayvior Avenye

June 21, 2021

Shane Albrecht

The Baker Group

700 Pierce Street

Sioux City, lowa
albrechts@TheBakerGroup.com

Re: Woodbury County Law Enforcement Center Authority
Quality Assurance Questionnaire Addendum

Dear Mr. Albrecht:

It was brought to my attention that a column of the enclosed spreadsheet was
unknowingly cut off when it was printed to pdf to be submitted as part of the above-
referenced questionnaire. | have enclosed the original copy of the spreadsheet so that
all information is shown and available to you.

Please let me know if you have any questions.
Sincerely,
X
Steve Thiele
Vice President

Enc.



GIPS, Memorial Stadium

East Lake Flats it
SCC Beatrice Classrooms

SCC, Health Science Education Center

UNL, East Unlon Renovatlion

LES New Operation Center

Knolls Assisted Living/Independent Living

UNK Otto Olsen Building

Colorado School of Mines Parking Garage & Classrooms

PACE, Hoff Family Arts Center
City of Lincoln Fire Stations

OPS, Bryan Middle School

Gering High School
lowa [« College, Well
Eppley Alrfleld Parking Garage

Central Nebraska Veterans Home

UNMC College of Nursing/UNL University Health Center

Center

Grand Island, NE

Lincoln, NE
Beatrice, NE

Lincoln, NE

Lincoln, NE

Lincoln, NE

Lincoln, NE

Kearney, NE

Golden, CO

Council Bluffs, 1A

Lincoin, NE

Bellevue, NE

Gering, NE

Council Bluffs, 1A

Omaha, NE

Kearney, NE

Lincoln, NE

Memorial Stadium additions and
renovations,

New construction of apartment community.
New construction of educational facility.
New construction of healthcare education

facility.

Renovation of occupied college campus

union,
New construction of corporate
headquarters facility.

New construction of assisted living facilities,
New construction of higher education

facility.

New construction of parking garage and

classrooms.

Addition and renovation to arts and culture

center,

New construction of 3 fire stations and 1

joint fire/police station.

Renovation and addition to education

facility,

Addition and renovation to educational

facility.
New construction of college
wellness/recreation facility,

New construction of parking garage and car

rental facility.

New veterans” home development,
New construction of nursing college and

campus healthcare facility.

i L

Grand Island Public Schools

The Lund Company
Southeast Community College

Southeast Community College
University of Nebraska
Lincoln Electrical System

Dial Retirement Communities
University of Nebraska
Colarade Schoo! of Mines
Pottawattamie County

City of Lincoln

Omaha Public Schools

Gering Public Schools

lowa Western Community

College

Eppley Airport Authority

Department of Veterans Affairs —

State of NE
University of Nebraska Medical
Center

CMBA Architects

Studio 951
BVH Architecture

Perkins+Will, BCOM
RDG

Davis Design

Alley Poyner Macchietto
Architects

BCDM Architects

0z Architecture

Alley Poyner Macchietto
Architecture

Davis Design

HBA

RB+B Architects

HGM Associates
HDR/Watker Parking
Wilkins ADP

Alley Poyner Macchietto
Architects

$15,827,681

$25,870,577
515,972,003

$26,099,533
$22,547,650
$87,710,490
$32,157,216
$24,515,747
$22,912,123
$17,250,000
$18,682,979
$16,215,575
$23,338,602
$15,413,630
$70,552,093
$93,340,162

$22,210,646

Nov-20

Mar-21
Oct-20

QOct-20

Nov-20

Dec-20

Dec-20

Sep-20

Aug-20

Feb-20

Feb-20

Nov-19

Sep-19

Aug-19

Jul-19

Dec-18

Jun-18

Matt Schendt

Chad Wiles
Chad Wiles

Chad Wiles

Chad Wiles

Chad Wiles

Chad Wiles

Chad Wiles

Chad Wiles

Matt Schendt

Chad Wiles

Matt Schendt

Matt Schendt

Matt Schendt

Matt Schendt

Matt Schendt

Chad Wiles

Josh Albright

NA
Matt Huls

NA

NA

Matt Huls
NA

Matt Huls
Jared Bemis
NA

NA

Dan Ridder
Jared Bemis
Andrew
Christensen
Jared Bemis

NA

Jade Clement

Spencer Edwards
Josh Albright

Ryan Hagemann
Zach Lewis

Ryan Hagemann /
Brandon Hostert
Zach Smith

Josh Albright
Chas Ckamoto
Evan DeBoer
Pierce Koch

NA

NA

Evan DeBoer
Joe Brabec

Jade Clement

NA

Nick Tripe

Scott Wobig
Tim Knickerbocker

Matt Pollard / loe
Brabec / Devin Dorn

Scott Waegli / Casey
Heller

Charlie Purdham /
Jake Bridges

Ryan Brabec
Marc Fredericks

Ryan Goltz

John Wagoner / Dylan
Chesley

Tim Knickerbocker /
Jeramy Hanus

Pete Starkus

NA

NA

Devin Mortis / Josh
Armstrong

Aaron Abramson /

Ted Shively

Matt Pollard

0%

0%
7%

13%

8%

6%

0%

12%

0%

0%

12%

5%

10%

0%

0%

0%



