

June 21, 2021

Shane Albrecht The Baker Group 700 Pierce Street Sioux City, Iowa albrechts@TheBakerGroup.com

Re:

Woodbury County Law Enforcement Center Authority

Quality Assurance Questionnaire Addendum

Dear Mr. Albrecht:

It was brought to my attention that a column of the enclosed spreadsheet was unknowingly cut off when it was printed to pdf to be submitted as part of the abovereferenced questionnaire. I have enclosed the original copy of the spreadsheet so that all information is shown and available to you.

Please let me know if you have any questions.

Sincerely,

Steve Thiele Vice President

Enc.

Hausmann Construction

2108 Taylor Avenue #850 Norfolk NE 68701

p: 402.371.8650 1: 402.438.3235







HAUSMANN COMPLETED PROJECTS MORE THAN \$15M	LECATION	DESCRIPTION	OWNER	A-7(42) 11(5 41)	GONTRACT	COMPLETIC		SENIOR PROJEC	PROJECT MANAGE	SUPERINTENDENT	% SELF-
(last 3 years)	55				AMOUNT	N DATE	GHARGE	MANAGER			PERFORME
GIPS, Memorial Stadium	Grand Island, NE	Memorial Stadium additions and renovations.	Grand Island Public Schools	CMBA Architects	\$15,827,681	Nov-20	Matt Schendt	Josh Albright	Jade Clement	Nick Tripe	0%
East Lake Flats II	Lincoln, NE	New construction of apartment community.	The Lund Company	Studio 951	\$25,870,577	Mar-21	Chad Wiles	NA	Spencer Edwards	Scott Wobig	0%
SCC Beatrice Classrooms	Beatrice, NE	New construction of educational facility.	Southeast Community College	BVH Architecture	\$15,972,093	Oct-20	Chad Wiles	Matt Huls	Josh Albright	Tim Knickerbocker	7%
SCC, Health Science Education Center	Lincoln, NE	New construction of healthcare education facility.	Southeast Community College	Perkins+Will, BCDM	\$26,099,533	Oct-20	Chad Wiles	NA	Ryan Hagemann	Matt Pollard / Joe Brabec / Devin Dorn	13%
UNL, East Union Renovation	Lincoln, NE	Renovation of occupied college campus union.	University of Nebraska	RDG	\$22,547,650	Nov-20	Chad Wiles	NA	Zach Lewis	Scott Waegli / Casey Heller Charlie Purdham /	8%
LES New Operation Center	Lincoln, NE	New construction of corporate headquarters facility.	Lincoln Electrical System	Davis Design	\$87,710,490	Dec-20	Chad Wiles	Matt Huls	Ryan Hagemann / Brandon Hostert	Jake Bridges	6%
Knolls Assisted Living/Independent Living	Lincoln, NE	New construction of assisted living facilities.	Dial Retirement Communities	Alley Poyner Macchietto Architects	\$32,157,216	Dec-20	Chad Wiles	NA	Zach Smith	Ryan Brabec	0%
UNK Otto Olsen Building	Kearney, NE	facility.  New construction of parking garage and	University of Nebraska	BCDM Architects	\$24,515,747	Sep-20	Chad Wiles	Matt Huls	Josh Albright	Marc Fredericks	12%
Colorado School of Mines Parking Garage & Classrooms	Golden, CO	classrooms.  Addition and renovation to arts and culture	Colorado School of Mines	Oz Architecture Alley Poyner Macchietto	\$22,912,123	Aug-20	Chad Wiles	Jared Bemis	Chas Okamoto	Ryan Goltz John Wagoner / Dylan	0%
PACE, Hoff Family Arts Center	Council Bluffs, IA	center.  New construction of 3 fire stations and 1	Pottawattamie County	Architecture	\$17,250,000	Feb-20	Matt Schendt	NA	Evan DeBoer	Chesley Tim Knickerbocker /	0%
City of Lincoln Fire Stations	Lincoln, NE	joint fire/police station.  Renovation and addition to education	City of Lincoln	Davis Design	\$18,682,979	Feb-20	Chad Wiles	NA	Pierce Koch	Jeramy Hanus	12%
OPS, Bryan Middle School	Bellevue, NE	facility.  Addition and renovation to educational	Omaha Public Schools	НВА	\$16,215,575	Nov-19	Matt Schendt	Dan Ridder	NA	Pete Starkus	5%
Gering High School	Gering, NE	facility.  New construction of college	Gering Public Schools	RB+B Architects	\$23,338,602	Sep-19	Matt Schendt	Jared Bemis	NA	NA	10%
lowa Western Community College, Wellness Center	Council Bluffs, IA	wellness/recreation of college  wellness/recreation facility.  New construction of parking garage and car	College	HGM Associates	\$15,413,630	Aug-19	Matt Schendt	Andrew	Evan DeBoer	NA Devin Morris / Josh	0%
Eppley Airfield Parking Garage	Omaha, NE	rental facility.	Eppley Airport Authority Department of Veterans Affairs -	HDR/Walker Parking	\$70,552,093	Jul-19	Matt Schendt	Christensen	Joe Brabec	Armstrong Aaron Abramson /	0%
Central Nebraska Veterans Home	Kearney, NE	New veterans' home development.  New construction of nursing college and	State of NE University of Nebraska Medical	Wilkins ADP Alley Poyner Macchietto	\$93,340,162	Dec-18	Matt Schendt	Jared Bemis	Jade Clement	Ted Shively	1%
UNMC College of Nursing/UNL University Health Center	Lincoln, NE	campus healthcare facility.	Center	Architects	\$22,210,646	Jun-18	Chad Wiles	NA	NA	Matt Pollard	0%